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Dear Parent and Carers,  

We are delighted by how the children have come back to school and adapted so 

successfully to the changes that we have put in place. As a staff we have been 

trying to think of ways to do as many of the normal events that we would have 

during a year. Many of our fundraising events such as film nights, discos and 

fairs are not able to take place but as you can appreciate we still need to raise 

funds for the school. If you have any ideas, please let me know. 

All events are subject to change depending on the Covid situation. We will 

inform you nearer to the time. 

Week of 14th September – Sports Week – children to wear PE kit all week 

Thursday 17th September – Year 4 swimming (weekly for 10 weeks) 

Monday 5th October – Individual photos 

Week of 5th October – Parent meetings (by phone) (letter to follow) 

12th October – 23rd October – Bikeability for Year 6 (in groups) 

Thursday 15th October – Kent Test 

Thursday 22nd October Year R, 1 and 2 WOW day (letter to follow) 

Friday 23rd October – Non Uniform day - £1 donation per child 

Friday 6th November – Flu immunisations Year R-6 (letter to follow) 

Friday 11th December – Virtual Winter Fair (letter to follow) 

Tuesday 15th December – Year R Nativity (letter to follow) 

Wednesday 16th December – Year 1 Nativity (letter to follow) 



Thursday 17th December –Year 2 Nativity (letter to follow) 

Friday 18th December Christmas service and class parties (party clothes to be 

worn) 

Thursday 14th January – Challenge day 

Thursday 11th February -  Non uniform day - £1 donation per child 

Thursday 11th February   -Reports go home 

Thursday 1st April Virtual Easter Fair (letter to follow)  

Thursday 22nd April – Swimming Year 4 (weekly for 10 weeks)                 

Friday 23rd April – challenge day 

Tuesday 27th April – Parents evening  

Thursday 29th April – Parents evening 

Week of 10th May – SATS Year 6 

Friday 28th May – Non uniform - £1 donation per child 

Week of 21st June – Year 6 residential  

Week of 28th June – Sports week 

Thursday 8th July – Change up day 

Friday 16th July -Reports go home 

Tuesday 20th July – Leavers service 

 

Thank you for your continued support 

Yours sincerely,  Mrs E Pearson 


